NEX Solutions has been recognized as one of the 2010 "Michigan 50 Companies to Watch"

MIDLAND, Michigan (May 7, 2010)

LV2 Equity Partners, a Midland based private equity group, is pleased to announce that NEX Solutions has been recognized as one of the 2010 "Michigan 50 Companies to Watch". NEX was honored in an awards ceremony on April 29th in Lansing, sponsored by the Edward Lowe Foundation and presented by the Michigan Celebrates Small Business. Winners were selected by Michigan-based judges from the banking, economic development, entrepreneurship development and venture capital communities.

Companies making this list are a remarkable group of second-stage businesses. Defined as having 6 to 99 full-time employees and generating \$750,000 to \$50 million in annual revenue, these companies form the back-bone of Michigan's economy. Representing all regions of the state and a diverse range of industries, companies like NEX Solutions are known for their exceptional entrepreneurial leadership, use of innovation in creative ways, and their sustainable competitive advantage.

About NEX Solutions

NEX Solutions is a leading provider of custom steel fabrication, welding and powder coating services – specializing in large components and assemblies that require a high degree of structural integrity. NEX is an ISO 9001:2008 registered company and has developed extensive quality systems and processes to better serve customers. For more information, please visit their website at www.nexsolutions.com.

About LV2 Equity Partners

LLC LV2 Equity Partners is a private equity group based in Midland, MI, focused on investing in small to lower middle market companies (\$3–30 million in sales). LV2's strategy is to partner with solid management teams in niche manufacturing segments that possess strong prospects for growth. LV2 provides capital, operational and financial expertise, and strategic vision to support and complement the management teams within its family of portfolio companies.

Contact:

Michael J. Flint LV2 Equity Partners Senior Managing Director mjflint@LV2partners.com (989) 430-9325